



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2949 of 2025

Abdul Salim Abdul Karim

vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Shukla, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H. R. Marathe, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE and SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE :- 14th JULY, 2025

Heard.

2. The petitioner claimed to have been superannuated on 31.12.2023 since then his terminal benefits are not released as per the Pay Commission.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **11.08.2025**.
4. Mr. Marathe, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.