

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2949 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Abdul Salim Abdul Karim .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, School .....Respondent  
Education And Sports Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

SURESH GOVINDPRASAD SHUKLA

(FOR R. 3)

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 28th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

None present. Counsel to carry out amendment in one week. S.O to  
04/12/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**